Decision of the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan

on making amendments to some legal documents of the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan

With the aim of implementing the second part of the Order # 211 of President of the Republic of Azerbaijan, dated July 18, 2018 on the exercise of Law 1180-VQD "On making amendments to the Law "On border military forces" of the Republic of Azerbaijan dated June 12, 2018 of the Republic of Azerbaijan", the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan decides in accordance with Articles 75.2, 78.2 of the Constitutional Law "On normative legal acts" of the Republic of Azerbaijan and Articles 19.4, 19.14, 28.2 and 28.4 of the Election Code of the Republic of Azerbaijan:

- 1. The words "of border military forces" in the item # 1.4 of the "Instruction on the rules for the establishment of Precinct Election Commissions" of the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan, approved by decision # 5/22, dated June 5, 2013 shall be replaced with the words "of border security military forces".
- 2. The words "of border military forces" in the semi-item # 2.1.3 of the Instruction on the participation of military servants in elections (referendum)" of the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan, approved by decision # 6/49, dated June 18, 2013 shall be replaced with the words "of border security military forces".
- 3. The Central Election Commission shall ensure within its competence the implementation of the activities in regard with the official publication and enforcement of the Decision.

CEC Chairman Mazahir Panahov

CEC Secretary Arifa Mukhtarova

CEC Secretary Mikayil Rahimov